We hereby consent to this letter laying open for inspection to the shareholders of Value in terms of the JSE Listing Requirements.

Yours faithfully

Anoop Ninan
Director

Mazars Corporate Finance (Pty) Ltd

PO Box 6697
Johannesburg
2193

18

ANNEXURE 2

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION

The pro forma statement of comprehensive income and statement of financial position illustrate the impact of the Corporate Action
on the most recently published reviewed financial results of Value Group for the year ended 29 February 2020. The pro forma
financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is the responsibility of the Directors. Due to the nature of
pro forma financial information, it may not fairly present Value Group’s financial position or results after the Corporate Action. The
independent reporting accountant’s report on the pro forma financial information is set out in Annexure 3 to this Circular.

Statement of comprehensive income:

  Corporate Action

Before(1)

Amounts
included

under
expired
leases(2)

Amounts
included under
Lease Renewal

Agreements(3)
Transaction
expenses(4) After

 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000
Revenue 2,879,500  - -  -  2,879,500
Cost of sales (1,931,720)  26,755  (33,309)  - (1,938,274)

Gross profit  947,780  26,755  (33,309)  - 941,226
Other income 32,574  - - -  32,574
Operating expenses (722,653)  - - (339)  (722,992)

Operating profit  257,701  26,755  (33,309) (339) 250,808
Share of loss of equity accounted investees  (14)  - -  - (14)
Fair value adjustment  (1,024) - - - (1,024)
Finance income 7,353  - -  -  7,353
Finance costs  (95,845) 1,631 (6,546)  - (100,760)

Net profit before taxation 168,171  28,386 (39,855) (339)  156,363
Taxation (40,805)  (7,948)  11,159  - (37,594)

Net profit for the year  127,366 20,438  (28,696)  (339)  118,769
Other comprehensive income to be reclassified
to profit or loss in subsequent periods - - - - -

Total comprehensive income for the year  127,366 20,438  (28,696)  (339)  118,769

Net profit for the year attributable to:
Owners of the Company 127,366  20,438  (28,696) (339) 118,769

 127,366 20,438  (28,696)  (339)  118,769
Total comprehensive income for the year
attributable to:
Owners of the Company 127,366  20,438  (28,696) (339) 118,769

 127,366 20,438  (28,696)  (339)  118,769

Headline earnings reconciliation:
Net profit for the year 127,366  20,438  (28,696) (339) 118,769
Loss on disposal of property, vehicles, plant and
equipment less taxation  3,946  - -  - 3,946

Headline earnings 131,312 20,438  (28,696)  (339)  122,715

Shares in issue (‘000):
Weighted 142,372  - -  -  142,372
Diluted 151,413  - -  -  151,413

Earnings per share (cents) 89.5  - -  -  83.4
Headline earnings per share (cents) 92.2  - -  -  86.2
Diluted earnings per share (cents)  84.1  - -  -  78.4
Diluted headline earnings per share (cents) 86.7  - -  - 81.0

19

Notes and assumptions:

(1) Extracted from the reviewed financial results of Value Group for the year ended 29 February 2020.
(2) Adjustment to reflect the amounts previously included under expired leases in terms of the provisions of IFRS 16 – Leases.
(3) Adjustment to reflect the amounts determined in accordance with the provisions of IFRS 16 – Leases in respect of the Lease

Renewal Agreements on the assumption that these agreements had been effective from 1 March 2019.
(4) Adjustment to reflect the transaction costs associated with the Corporate Action.
(5) All the above adjustments, other than transaction costs, will have a continuing effect on Value Group.

Statement of financial position:

  Corporate Action

Before(1)

Amounts
included

under
expired
leases(2)

Amounts
included under
Lease Renewal

Agreements(3)
Transaction
expenses(4) After

 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000
Assets
Non-current assets  1,641,041 (2,202)  99,926  -  1,738,765
Property, vehicles, plant and equipment 993,796  -  -  - 993,796
Right-of-use assets  608,646 (2,202)  99,926 -  706,370
Intangible assets  13,528  -  -  - 13,528
Goodwill 16,561  -  -  -  16,561
Loan receivable 2,636  -  -  -  2,636
Equity-accounted investees 63  -  -  -  63
Deferred tax  5,811  -  -  -  5,811
Current assets  697,777  -  - (339) 697,438
Inventories  107,807  -  -  - 107,807
Trade and other receivables  321,184  -  -  - 321,184
Other financial asset  5,878  -  -  - 5,878
Current tax receivable 335  -  -  -  335
Cash and cash equivalents 262,573  -  - (339) 262,234
Non-current assets held for sale  201  201

Total assets 2,339,019 (2,202) 99,926 (339) 2,436,404
Equity and liabilities
Equity  798,167 505  - (339) 798,333
Non-current liabilities 905,788 196  71,219  -  977,203
Interest bearing borrowings  135,963  -  -  -  135,963
Lease liability  656,513  -  71,219  -  727,732
Deferred tax 113,312 196  -  - 113,508
Current liabilities 635,064 (2,903) 28,707  - 660,868
Trade and other payables  391,653  -  -  -  391,653
Current portion of interest-bearing borrowings  52,770  -  -  - 52,770
Current portion of lease liability 189,444 (2,903) 28,707  -  215,248
Current tax payable  377  -  -  -  377
Shareholders for dividend 820  -  -  - 820

Total equity and liabilities 2,339,019 (2,202) 99,926 (339) 2,436,404

Number of ordinary shares in issue (‘000):  172,635  -  -  - 172,635
Number of ordinary shares in issue excluding
treasury shares (‘000): 141,377  -  -  -  141,377

Net asset value per share (cents)  564.6  -  -  - 564.7
Net tangible asset value per share (cents)  543.3  -  -  -  543.4

Notes and assumptions:
(1) Extracted from the reviewed financial results of Value Group for the year ended 29 February 2020.
(2) Adjustment to reflect the amounts previously included under expired leases in terms of the provisions of IFRS 16 – Leases.
(3) Adjustment to reflect the amounts determined in accordance with the provisions of IFRS 16 – Leases in respect of the Lease

Renewal Agreements on the assumption that these agreements had been effective on 29 February 2020.